Trapp Makes its Debut on the Inc. 500 List of Fastest Growing Private Companies in America

IT Consulting and Cloud Hosting Company Ranks No. 294 on the Inc. 500 with Three-Year Sales Growth of 1,554.2%.

Scottsdale, AZ. – August 21, 2014 – Scottsdale based Trapp Corp., a provider of IT, Internet, and cloud hosting solutions, is proud to announce it has debuted at number 294 on the 33rd annual Inc. 500 list of America's fastest growing private companies. Trapp now shares a pedigree with Intuit, Zappos, Under Armour, Microsoft, Oracle, and other notable Inc. 500 alumni. The list represents the most comprehensive look at the most important segment of the economy -- America's independent entrepreneurs.

"This list represents much more than a plaque on our wall," said David Trapp, CEO at Trapp Corp. "Making our Inc. 500 debut is the culmination of seven years' worth of product development, rapid expansion to cater to our customers' needs, and a dedication to outstanding service and support. I couldn't be more proud to have walked alongside the Trapp team each step of the way."

Representatives from Trapp Corp. will attend the annual Inc. 5000 Conference and Awards Ceremony in Phoenix from October 15-17, 2014. Speakers include some of the greatest entrepreneurs of this and past generations, such as Michael Dell, Martha Stewart, host of the CNBC show "The Profit" Marcus Lemonis, Container Store Founder and CEO Kip Tindell, and Chobani Founder and CEO Hamdi Ulukaya.

"What surprises me, even though I know it's coming, is the sheer variety of the paths our entrepreneurs take to success, thematically reflecting how our economy has evolved," says Inc. President and Editor-In-Chief Eric Schurenberg. "But what doesn't change is the fearsome creativity unleashed by American entrepreneurship."

About Inc. 500 | 5000

The Inc. 500|5000 is a list of the fastest-growing private companies in the nation. Started in 1982, this prestigious list of the nation's most successful private companies has become the hallmark of entrepreneurial success. The Inc. 5000 Conference & Awards Ceremony is an annual event that celebrates their remarkable achievements. The event also offers informative workshops, celebrated keynote speakers, and evening functions. For more information on Inc. and the Inc. 5000 Conference, visit http://www.inc.com/.

About Trapp Corp.

The Trapp Corp. companies, Trapp Online, Trapp Connect, and Trapp Tech, combine the very best cloud, Internet, IT managed services, and IT consulting to provide a true all-in-one IT solution for businesses who seek to cut IT costs and leverage technology to grow revenues. Trapp's services are designed to appeal to the growing number of medium-sized businesses looking to outsource more IT infrastructure and application management services to help reduce total cost of ownership and free up internal resources, as well as those companies seeking the skills and support to quickly complete complex IT projects. For more information, visit trappcorp.com.

Media Contact: DJ Jones Vice President of Marketing, Trapp Corp. 602-443-9145 x2007 djones@trappcorp.com